



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2354 of 1987

Ganesh Prasad And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajai Dwivedi, Anil Tiwari, Rajiv Chaturvedi, Subhash Chandra Maurya, V.S. Singh, Vishwajeet Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. As per record, the appeal in respect of appellant nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 7 has already been abated.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant no. 6 Rajjan alias Deo Bhushan, who is surviving as on date, submits that the appeal be listed for hearing.
3. List on 18.2.2026.

January 13, 2026
HR

(Harvir Singh,J.)