



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2354 of 1987

Ganesh Prasad And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajai Dwivedi, Anil Tiwari, Rajiv Chaturvedi, Subhash Chandra Maurya, V.S. Singh, Vishwajeet Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is not ready to argue the appeal today.

2. List for hearing on 31.3.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

March 16, 2026

Faridul